OR BRY JYOTHY MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL TRUEST
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2023

CIAEICITIES BRY JET I Tatal ERTETE BRVIET | JEM | Tofal |
Corpus Fund [Bullding) T7,.28.000 77,218,000 | immovable Property:
Cowpes Domation - Land from BT i8.51.007 I8.51.017 | Flat ma. 206 -
| Corpus Donation - TWDS BLDG 76, 78,034 76,78,034 | Fiat no, 104
Land & Building from Jyothy
Charitable Trst wide 1208 Regr Mo,
AAATIISASREILZ Y & 3DG Begn Ho.
AMATJ2SB5RFI0IT9 4,23, 98,421 : 4,213,598, 421
BHY Jyothy Memorial Trust 96,50, 108 Flued assots 11,63, 74 208 | 24,980,007 | 11,98,72, 304
Income Cwer Expenditune al'c 13,90,975 | 48,68, 828 TE.59,803 i
Imyestment in JICK S, 50,104
Sundry Creditors 4 87,115 161,33 26,48 538 | Fixed Depasits 78,348,207 TR, 31,202
Salary Paynbie 512,082 5,132,062 | Cash i hand A7 483 14,827 &1, 309
TIrs Payabie 8,82, 388 . 8,82 108 | Cash al Bank
PT Payable &, AD0 4,400 | 108 - BHV JWT 14,27 629 14,27 &35
¥ Payable 93,750 G1,T50 | OB - M 10,32 118 30,23, 214
ESI Payable 4,681 2,601 | HOFC - JICM 4,000 P
Auictit Fer Payable 2,002,500 2,03, 500 | HOFC - 3iCH 5.2, 447 B.21.487
Ursecured toan; POB - EVEMING College 50,000 a0, 000
B ¥ Saetha 7,04, 72,000 | 15,868,804 | 7,70,40,804
JYOTHY INSTITUTE OF TECHROLOGY 2,847 L B462
Salary Adwance 53,781 51,7h
Advance fof purchases 19,15, 501 9,020 19,34, 801
TS Recetvables 7,700 2,100
17508500 71.04, 009 | "IL47,BL T T T TR | A O [ T AR T
Flace, Bangaipre CHECKED & FOUND CORRECT
Date: 9102023
H"_’}-“J{ ;H\Lﬁ"w rwf-, 6y fer WP MOHAM & CO
W, MAFLASTM AN B ¥ SEETHA
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE




DR BNY JYDTHY MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL TRLUST
COMSOLIDATED IMCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03,.2023

[~ ERPENOITORE | BAVJET | JCM [ Total THEOME BHY 1T JEE | Total |
| Ta Fersonnel Expenses
Salaries 1,02, 75,829 | 1,00.73,829 | by Tution fee receipts . 1.0%.08,643 | 1.99, 14,683
PF Palel 4 31,604 4,31 &0 | By 5B Intorost received HT 940 40 487 1,156,412
ESl Paid 15,202 15,202 | By Cxam fee from studmis . i .
Medical exps 1,500 3,500 | By MISC Receipls . 13,200 13,200
Exgratia &E, D00 68,000 | BY Income from Virohan 1,96 045 4,5, D4
Group Insurance 1,186,748 1,08, 748 | BY FD Int 330 331,002
Seall outbounding exps 1,47 450 147,450
Staf{ wellare exps 1.5%.4M 1.59.491
To Repairs & malntenance :
Cleaning materials T&, 458 76, 458
Gardening sxpeises 40,400 40, 400
tmmeral repairs 7653 5703 &5, 156
To General expanses
Cultwral Programmes 18, 268 18,268
Family Dty 52,642 52,641
braugperation oups 15,84, 351 7,02, 000 73,84, 361
i tion programmae 1,847 1,547
Teachers Day 12,500 12,500
Wiosmern cliy oxps 1,600 2,000
Student college fest 13,380 13,350
College day 2,00, 0040 4,00, 000
Foinders doy exps 1,568,984 1,558,984
To Marketing Expenses
Advertisement 1,831,813 183,813
Marketing eaps 4,41 603 441,801
To Wehicle maintenance
Cries=l expy 1,38, 841 i.38. 841
Toll Charges T80 T8O
Yehicie maintenance 103,252 1,031,252




To Depreciation

To Other Expenses
Considtancy chgs
Reglstration ciwgs - CAPS

Interest on PT
Henorarium pald
SME Package
Fin_assistance for Higher Education
Bangalare University Students
appuoval [ee
Computer consumables
Electricity chgs
Exam exps
Library exps
Misc exps
Hewspapers i periodicals
Pastages
Reimbursement of expenses
Webinar Exps

fank charges
Audit Fees
Covid -19 donations

Donatians
Scholarship paid
Admission exps
Conveyance
hternet charges

Ofice Expenses
Printing & stationery

Telsphone charges

Stuchent Topper award

Meeting experhes

K55 Expenses

SpOrts experses
Travelling exps

3,44,659

4,50,000

11,949
1,99 688

5,224
1,235,000

1,750

10,469
16,894
14,063

6, 13,251

13,500
1,62,500
125
30,500
35,400

14,38,258
52,508

57 700
38,043
73,495
6,487
3,965

11,659
17,381

58,500
55,B&6
15,596
72,308
78,666
1,764
30,000
37.200
1,086,547
3,44, 549
B

9,57,911

13,500
2,642,500
125
30,500
35,400
4,590,000

14,38, 258
74,457
1,99,588
57,700
38,043
74,065
6,487
3,965
11,659
12,407
1,25, 000

B, 300
58616
15,596
92,774
95,560
15,817
30,000
37,200
106547
1,44, 549
854




PT Paid 2,500 2,500
Virohan Exps 5,05,105 42,740 5,47 B45
Website exps 42,000 42,000
To Excess of Income over By Excess of Expenditure over
expenditure Income 28,04, 168 48.68,828 76,712,996
HJW I Fmi ni l !3 m] “lm | 1“! I!l l !] E-I EI* IIl55]
Place: Bangalore .
Date: 29-10-2023 CHECKED & FOUND CORRECT
M'ma" 3 vSeele for M.P.MOHAN & CO
M.HARASIMHAN B V SEETHA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE
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DR Dey JYOTHY MOMORIAL TRUST
COMEOLIDATED RECEIFTS B FPAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.00.2023

ITOTIOIT ] RECEIFTS BV JRT JICH Tatal 17,03 702 % PEYNENTE | OHvJWT | W Toinl
Ta Dpenag bslance
Ta £esh an hand ' 14,681 14,451 1,668 | My Bank Chaiges N, 2i4 77,383 A2,B07
1,082,652 | To Coshoat Bank - BNV JWT 13,571,457 13,590,467 | 34,003,036 | Dy Papment to JICW 0,314,574 50,31,574
&, 00,000 | Tio Cash st Bank - KW 706 | 346,17,305 2,00,000 | By Payment to BV iMT
To HOFC - 1B 2 4,000 o, K] AF &1 | By Travolling sepeises - VIRDEAN &%4 B
i} 528 | To 50 Merest recd 7, 40 R a8 i, 16412 1,201,546 | By Cowid - 15 Danation/ sxps * =
o0 :| To Recelpt Trom JICH i E 1,25,000 | By Donaticn peid -
4,01, X0F | To Tution Fee eoeipts B9 TEEHT | 10002 68T 1,40,000 | By Gardieving #xps - -
1,492,000 | To Recsipts of U7 : 5,000 | By Schalarship paid
40, TH | Te Exam Fre recmipts : 2 12,93, 754 | By Salariey pisd ' . 03,07RES | 90,0708
30,00,000 | To transfer from BNV JWT 50,31,574 | 50,3157 1,985,136 | By Repsirs & msintensyee 7453 50,787 5l A4
Ta Misc receipls 1.0, D 13,700 By Cleaning chgs T 4%
b, N | By Acmibishon exps 58, 5000 SH_B00
1,22.00; 000 | To Wasscured i6an from BVS i, 1000000 | S AEB0E | 4 25,08, B4 i, fl A9 | By Bangalone University approval fed 14, 15,000 14, 15,601
by Ff paid 3075
To 05 Payabile 5,325 fiy E5I Pakd 5 12601
12,370 | By Seaff weilare 1,54, 491
By MadhcM e 1,00
0 Stal outbounding Bxms ¥ 1,47.450
By Wessie Chigs 43 (K}
BY Dxpratla . Fif 00
50,026 | By Group insurance 1,146,748
By College day exp 200000
By Farnily Day . 52 447
By Inmiguration 15, B4, 20 1000
EY Student college fest . 13,380
By Warmens day 2,000
By NS5 Expr 1,06 547
iy Mestang e # 17200
By Student topper award 3,000
By Honararum pafd - 3500
By CAPS Regn 241500
B Intan PT . L[]
By Ebectricity chgs 1,7, 688 2
By Doration For lgher sudies 4,50, 000 -
By Foundkers day 1,8, 5A4




1.529
7,800
11,000
8,600
38,794
27,000
i
1,667
19,470
0419
i1
46,1M
13,000
B4, 9%
108,000
11,911

fo.520

50.385
1,49.000
157,38, 101
13,80, 000
474 794
1,00
1.07.853
JT 600

14 A

By Asdit fee payatie
BY Computer conswmabies
By Conveyance

By Cudturad prograstme

By Exam cxpenues

By General cxpenses

By Induction programime exps
BY Miac =xps

By Hewspapers & pericdicaly
By Libwary exjpenies

By H¥ice expemes

By Pomtarges

By Printing & stationery

By Webiinar expenses

By Acvertisement

By Dagital marketing exprasesy
By Markeling expunses

iy Teachers Day

Oy Sports mps

iy Wirahan exps

[k Prof tam paid

by Vehicle maintenance

Iy 505 Facknge

by Inbernet chgs

By Consutancy chigs

By Tebephane ¢hgs

iy Retmbursement of exps
Y Payment (o JIT

Dy Adddition to Fiued assets
By JOM Land regn chgs

By Addrtion o Fied assets
8y Loans & advances

By Sundry creditors - ap balance
By Salary payslile

By Fro tax paysble - op hal
By Advance to 5 Cr

By Floed deqanit
BY BNV trust

BY Cloding Balance
Cagh an hand

12,500
11,3459
2,750

14,051

4,.27,10,100

b, 98,754

12,25 80

TR 21,200

A7 481

0,148
55,840
14,060
57,700

1,647
21,495
A7
25510
636148
3,5
18,666
11,459
183,613

431,85
12,50
344 549
42,740
2,500
£34,1%5
35,400
15, 596
12,000
1,764

1,862

29 4L, T
42,5941
1,77

4, 93,400
14,200
020

14,827

TLONT
SH.E1E
3868
5.0

2217
21,495
6,487
23,570
4,087
1,965
95,560
11,659
1,831,613

4 31,67
T, 500
J,44, 549

1,841
4,.27,10,100

29,4271
42,90
791,571
4,93 400

42,309




13,91,467 | Cash at Bank - BNV JMT 14,27,629 14,27,629
36,17,305 | Cash at Bank - JICM 30,22.216 |  30,22,216
2,000 | HOFC- JICM - a/c 1 2,000 2,000
2,000 | HOFC- JICM - a/c 2 5,21,487 521,487
108 - EVENING COLLEGE 50,000
1.15.47.810 6,27.64, 781 | ,22.10,709 | B, 46,556,936 | 1,15.47.620 B.27,64,781 | 4,22,10,72% | 6,95,10,806 |
Place: Bangalore
Date: 29-10-2023 CHECKED & FOUND CORRECT
INTG basenhan (yeSeble for M.P_MOHAN & CO
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